3
Table of contents:
The company
Choice of actuator
Exemplary mounting options
Structure of actuator based on unrestricted
configurations
Manner of labeling

TF050 50 60 45 2 20,25 20 23
TF060 60 70 50 2 25,25 22,5 25,5
TF070 70 80 50 2 25,25 22,5 25,5
TF080 80 95 60 2 30,25 25 33
TF0100 100 115 70 2 30,25 30 38
17
7. Welding forked lug TWS
Name ØA B C D E F
TWS20 20,25 60 40 30 20 40
TWS25 25,25 70 45 30 25 50
TWS30 30,25 80 50 35 30 60
TWS35 35,25 90 55 35 35 70
13
3. Cylinder base TBE
Name A B C D E F
TBE30-40 30 40 8 2 18 10
TBE35-45 35 45 10 2 24 10
TBE40-50 40 50 10 2 28 13
TBE45-55 45 55 10 2 32 13
TBE50-60 50 60 10 2 36 13
TBE55-65 55 65 12 2 40 13
TBE60-70 60 70 12 2 45 13
TBE63-73 63 73 12 2 48 13
TBE65-75 65 75 12 2 50 13
TBE65-80 65 80 12 2 50 13
TBE70-80 70 80 12 2 56 13
TBE70-85 70 85 12 2 56 13
TBE75-90 75 90 12 2 56 13
TBE80-90 80 90 12 2 60 15
TBE80-92 80 92 12 2 60 15
TBE80-95 80 95 12 2 60 15
TBE85-100 85 100 15 2 65 15
TBE90-105 90 105 15 2 70 15
TBE100-115 100 115 15 2 75 15
16
6. Forked lug TWW
Name KK AV min. CK H9 CE CL max. CM LE min. ER max.
TWW4 M4x0,7 8 4 16 8 4+0,1
+0,4 8 6,5
TWW6 M6x1 12 6 24 12 6 12 9,5
TWW8 M8x1,25 16 8 32 16 8 16 13
TWW10 M10x1,25 20 10 40 20 10 20 16
TWW12 M12x1,25 22 12 48 24 12 24 19
TWW16 M16x1,5 28 16 64 32 16 32 25
TWW20 M20x1,5 33 20 80 40 20 40 32
TWW24 M24x2 42 25 100 50 25 50 41
TWW27 M27x2 51 30 110 55 30 54 45
TWW36 M36x2 56 35 144 70 35 72 57
TWW42 M42x2 60 40 168 85 40 84 77
TWW48 M48x2 65 50 192 96 50 96 88
14
4. Cylinder base TBF
Name A B C D
TBF30-40 30 40 8 2
TBF35-45 35 45 10 2
TBF40-50 40 50 10 2
TBF45-55 45 55 10 2
TBF50-60 50 60 10 2
TBF55-65 55 65 12 2
TBF60-70 60 70 12 2
TBF63-73 63 73 12 2
TBF65-75 65 75 12 2
TBF65-80 65 80 12 2
TBF70-80 70 80 12 2
TBF70-85 70 85 12 2
TBF75-90 75 90 12 2
TBF80-90 80 90 12 2
TBF80-92 80 92 12 2
TBF80-95 80 95 12 2
TBF85-100 85 100 15 2
TBF90-105 90 105 15 2
TBF100-115 100 115 15 2
15
5. Steel sliding sleeve TSS
Name A B C
TSS16-30 35 16,25 30
TSS16-60 35 16,25 60
TSS20-40 40 20,25 40
TSS20-70 40 20,25 70
TSS25-50 50 25,25 50
TSS25-80 50 25,25 80
TSS25-90 50 25,25 90
TSS30-60 60 30,25 60
TSS30-110 60 30,25 110
TSS40-70 70 40,25 70
TSS40-130 70 40,25 130